
9 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1994 Ch. 378 

(_7_) food g _a beverage given gt g reception, meal, o_r meeting away from mg 
recipient’s place _g_i_' work by a_1_'l_ organization before whom @ recipient appears 
19 make g speech g answer questions gg part _o_t_‘ _a program. 

(Q) 1h_e prohibitions i_n t11_i_§ section d_o n_ot apply if 1113 gig _i_§ given: 

Q) because 9:‘ jglfi recipient’s membership ig g group, g maiority gf whose 
members gg my local officials, gag Q equivalent gfl is_ given t_o the other mem- 
bers 9_f_' t_l}e group’, 9; 

Q) by _2y_1 interested person _v_v_h_(_) i_s g member gt: t_l_1g family 9_f_' ghg recipient, 
unless _t_l;e gifi i_s given <_)_n behalf o_f someone i_>v_h_9 i_s mg g member o_f t_lLat family. 

Presented to the governor March 18, 1994 

Signed by the governor March 22, 1994, 11:41 a.m. 

CHI-IAPTER 378——H.F.No. 1956 

An act relating to local government; authorizing the public library systems of the county 
of Anoka and the city of Anoka to merge and the county to provide library services for the 
city. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. COUNTY PROVISION OF PUBLIC LIBRARY SERVICE. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 134.08, tl1_e gity 91‘ Anoka s_hgl_l_ 

discontinue provision o_f libragy service gig th_e county 91‘ Anoka $41; assume 
responsibility f_g1_' provision gf library service t_o tfi residents o_f t_h_e -gi_ty gf Anoka effective January I, 1995, i_n accordance with tl1_e terms gf _t_lye_ agreement E merger entered i_r_1_tc_> between tl1_e Qty <_)_f Anoka E t_h_e_ county o_f Anoka 
dated November 2.}, 1993. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
This ggt _i_s_ effective _t_l_1_e gl_ay after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, §_e9_— 

tion 645.021, subdivision 3, _l_)_y gt; governing bodies o_fjcl1_e county 91' Anoka gn_d E city o_f Anoka. 
Presented to the governor March 24, 1994 
Signed by the governor March 28, 1994, 11:27 a.m. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st-r-ileeeut.

Copyright © 1994 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                


